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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

UNITED STATES, 

Plaintiff, 

v.

CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, et al, 

Defendants.

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

1:78-CV-0388-RLY-WTL 

ORDER ON JOINT MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE

Upon consideration of the parties' Joint Motion to Consolidate pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 42 and Local Rule 42.2, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said motion is 

GRANTED.   

United States v. City of Indianapolis, et al, 1:78-CV-0388-RLY-WTL shall be 

consolidated with Lawrence Wheeler v. City of Indianapolis, 1:05-CV-1220-LJM-JMS and 

United States v. City of Indianapolis, 1:07-CV-897-DFH-WTL and shall proceed under cause 

number   .

SO ORDERED this    day of   , 2007. 

RICHARD L. YOUNG 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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 1:78-CV-388-RLY-WTL. The clerk of the court shall close 1:05-CV-1220-LJM-

JMS and 1:07-cv-897-DFH-WTL.

31st July

    _______________________________

    RICHARD L. YOUNG, JUDGE
    United States District Court
    Southern District of Indiana
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Copy to: 

David J. Palmer A. Scott Chinn 

david.palmer@usdoj.gov scott.chinn@bakerd.com 

Jodi B. Danis Anne K. Ricchiuto 

jodi.danis@usdoj.gov anne.ricchiuto@bakerd.com 

Reid Alan Cox Baker & Daniels LLP 

reid.cox@usdoj.gov

Andrew G. Braniff John C. Ruckelshaus 

andrew.braniff@usdoj.gov jcr@rucklaw.com 

John Cunningham John F. Kautzman 

john.cunningham4@usdoj.gov jfk@rucklaw.com 

U.S. Department of Justice Ruckelshaus, Kautzman, Blackwell, Bemis &  

Civil Rights Division Hasbrook 

Employee Litigation Section  

Myra C. Selby  

myra.selby@icemiller.com  

Ice Miller, LLP  

Nathaniel Lee  

nlee@nleelaw.com  

Lee, Cossell, Kuehn & Love, LLP  

Kobi M. Wright  

kwright@indygov.org

James B. Osborn  

josborn@indygov.org

Alison Chestovich  

achestov@indygov.org  

Office of Corporation Counsel  
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